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In This Issue: 
> President’s Executive Action on Immigration – Content and Preliminary Analysis of What it Means for Businesses and 

Compliance 

Laura Foote Reiff 

On November 20, 2014, President Obama released the long-anticipated “Executive Action” on immigration 

reform. See here, here and here. We will also post additional materials made available. Late last summer, the 

President had postponed the release of such action until after the mid-term elections. Despite the cries of 

overreaching and lack of authority by the … Continue Reading 

> Canada Simplifies the Visa Application Process for Saudi Nationals; No Talk of Reciprocity 

Shaun Staller 

Following meetings last month between Canadian Foreign Affairs Minister John Baird and Crown Prince Salman 

and Foreign Minister Prince Saud Al-Faisal of Saudi Arabia, the Canadian government announced that it has 

made the visa application process easier for Saudis who wish to visit Canada. Canadian Ambassador Tom 

MacDonald confirmed that the purpose of the reforms … Continue Reading 

> National Visa Center Provides Updates on Internal Processing 

Jennifer Blloshmi* 

The National Visa Center (NVC), in operation now for 20 years, is the U.S. Department of State agency 

responsible for pre-processing approved immigrant visas that include immigration based on: family and 

employment sponsorship, diversity visas and special immigrant visas. This month, the NVC met with the 

American Immigrant Lawyer’s Association and provided insight into its … Continue Reading 

> UK Government Announces Expansion of 24 Hour Visa Service 

Avani H. Patel 

The United Kingdom government has announced a plan to expand The Super Priority Visa Service in April 2015. 

Currently, this service is available to Chinese and Indian business travelers, and provides decisions within 24 

hours to individuals who need to travel to the United Kingdom urgently. The following countries will benefit from 

this expansion: South … Continue Reading 

Stay Connected  
To receive instant updates covering key developments, news and analysis from Inside Business Immigration: Legal 
Analysis or the Global Employer, click here to subscribe or follow on your reader via RSS feed.  
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Greenberg Traurig’s Business Immigration & Compliance practice includes nearly 100 attorneys and professionals 
serving clients from nearly a dozen markets. For more information, please contact any of our attorney team 
members listed below. 

Laura F. Reiff | 703.749.1372 | reiffl@gtlaw.com  

Martha J. Schoonover | 703.749.1374 | schoonoverm@gtlaw.com  

Ian R. Macdonald | 678.553.2467 | macdonaldi@gtlaw.com  

Pamela J. Mak | 703.749.1363 | makp@gtlaw.com  

Kate Kalmykov | 973.443.3276 | kalmykovk@gtlaw.com  

Kristen T. Burke | 713.374.3615 | burkekt@gtlaw.com  

Scott T. Decker | 678.553.4753 | deckers@gtlaw.com  

Rebecca B. Schechter | 703.903.7578 | schechterr@gtlaw.com  

Nataliya Rymer | 215.988.7881 | rymern@gtlaw.com  

Ali Brodie | 303.685.7434 | brodiea@gtlaw.com  

Jennifer Hermansky | 215.988.7817 | hermanskyj@gtlaw.com  

Avani H. Patel | 678.553.7316 | patela@gtlaw.com  

Matthew T. Galati | 215.988.7861| galatim@gtlaw.com  

Emily R. Liss | 678.553.2636 | lisse@gtlaw.com  

Nataliya Binshteyn | 703.903.7583 | binshteynn@gtlaw.com  

Dillon R. Colucci | 949.732.6592 | coluccid@gtlaw.com  

Sylvia Sobczyk | 973.443.3239| sobczyks@gtlaw.com  

Cory A. Richards | 973.443.3244 | richardsco@gtlaw.com 

Joanna Jiang | 973.443.3292 | jiangj@gtlaw.com^ 

Shaun Staller | 215 988 7882 | stallers@gtlaw.com 

Jeannette Ynfante | 703 749 1300 | ynfantej@gtlaw.com‡ 

Jennifer Blloshmi | 310.586.6538 | blloshmij@gtlaw.com* 

Kristin Bolayir | 703.749.1373 | bolayirk@gtlaw.com* 

Patricia A. Elmas | 703.749.1371 | elmasp@gtlaw.com* 

*Not admitted to the practice of law. 

‡ Admitted in New York and New Jersey only.  

^ Admitted in New York 

To learn more about GT’s Business Immigration & Compliance Practice and to stay up to date on 
market trends and industry news, please visit http://www.gtlaw-insidebusinessimmigration.com/.     
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